Performance Passives By Design
NIC Components Corp.
100 Baylis Road.  Melville, NY 11747
Page 1
AEC-Q200
QUALIFIED
9001:2015

Size Code (see dimensions table for details)
Series
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
  IDC Rating
140
Q = AEC-Q200 Qualified
Optional: Suitable for automotive equipment, sourced to special
production and inspection at IATF-16949 certified production site
Performance Passives By Design
NIC Components Corp.
100 Baylis Road.  Melville, NY 11747
Page 2
AEC-Q200
QUALIFIED
9001:2015
CERTIFIED
ROHS/REACH
COMPLIANT
HALOGEN FREE
NCN-F Series
Wire-wound Ferrite Chip High Frequency Inductos
Last Updated 6/16/2025.  Specification subject to change without notice.  Please check web site for latest information.
Part Number
Standard Values - NCN-FC Size (2.5 x 2.0x 1.8mm)
Inductance Value
(µH) @ 1MHz
Value
Tolerance
DC Resistance
(Ω) ±30%
DC  Current
(mA max)
Q
(ref)
SRF
(MHz ref.)
Test Freq.
L/Q (MHz) AEC-Q200 Option
NCN-FC10N_TR530F 0.01 J, K 0.26 530 15 2150 100 NCN-FC10N_TR530QYF
NCN-FC12N_TR500F 0.012 J, K 0.27 500 15 2050 100 NCN-FC12N_TR500QYF